900283125 03/14/2014
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM298228
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Citicorp North America, Inc. 03/14/2014 Collateral Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Crown Packaging Technology, Inc
Street Address: 11535 South Central Avenue
City: Alsip

State/Country: ILLINOIS

Postal Code: 60803

Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |0191514 CCS
Registration Number: | 0343530 CROWN
Registration Number: |0793865 DIOTITE <
Registration Number: |0730370 VAN DORN §
Registration Number: |0776307 g
Registration Number: |0774318 o
Registration Number: | 0771113 e
Registration Number: |0858738 CONO §
Registration Number: |0875315 SURE-TWIST :
Registration Number: |0934623 cC O
Registration Number: | 1056611 OBRIST-CAP
Registration Number: |1220548 RISDON
Registration Number: |1113997 OBRIST
Registration Number: | 1100781 SAFERIM
Registration Number: | 1200820 DOUBLESAFE
Registration Number: | 1197455 YOUR PARTNER IN PACKAGING
Registration Number: |1265668 ZP
Registration Number: |1449718 ZELSNAP
Registration Number: |1351704 VA
Registration Number: | 1350325 FRESHFILL TRADEMARK
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: | 1380097 CROWN PARTS YOUR MACHINERY DESERVES "GEN
Registration Number: |1591870 BICAN
Registration Number: | 1956962 FERROLITE
Registration Number: | 1944840 CARNAUDMETALBOX
Registration Number: |1780318 ZELSTYLE
Registration Number: | 1947833 CARNAUDMETALBOX
Registration Number: |2130819 POLYGUARD
Registration Number: |1966104 ZELVALVE
Registration Number: |2034078 OXYCAP
Registration Number: | 1974100 BEVGUARD
Registration Number: |2038086 WORLD-CLASS MANUFACTURING BY CARNAUDMETA
Registration Number: |2036366
Registration Number: |2029495
Registration Number: |2096396 VERI-GREEN
Registration Number: |2194506 ORBIT
Registration Number: |2194507 ORBIT
Registration Number: |2396192 ULTRA-SEAL
Registration Number: |2347564 SINUSOIDAL BRUSH
Registration Number: |2217415 COLORTOUCH
Registration Number: | 2563989 TRIMLINE
Registration Number: |2409795 RISDON AMS
Registration Number: |2285025 RISDON AMS
Registration Number: |2409806 RISDON AMS
Registration Number: |2419755 COLORSEAL
Serial Number: 75668646 MONOGUARD
Registration Number: |2409498 VERONA
Registration Number: |2438080 STARCAP
Registration Number: |2407342 NEXT GENERATION
Registration Number: |2561030 STARCAPPER
Registration Number: |2666876 SUPEREND
Serial Number: 75937796 GUZZLER
Registration Number: |2743274 IDEAL CLOSURE
Registration Number: |2832477 POLYCROWN
Registration Number: |2763352 BEVGUARD
Registration Number: |2919324 BEVGUARD PLUS
Serial Number: 76338058 PROMOGUARD
Registration Number: |2807326 COLORPOUR
Registration Number: |3077066 EOLE
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CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

6508134848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

650-813-4800
patents@dechert.com
Dechert LLP

240 W. El Camino Real

Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94040-1499

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 131527
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Lee
SIGNATURE: /Charles Lee/
DATE SIGNED: 03/14/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=Citi IP Release-Trademark Security Agreement 2003#page1 .tif
source=Citi IP Release-Trademark Security Agreement 2003#page2.if
source=Citi IP Release-Trademark Security Agreement 2003#page3.tif
source=Citi IP Release-Trademark Security Agreement 2003#page4 tif
source=Citi IP Release-Trademark Security Agreement 2003#page5.tif
source=Citi IP Release-Trademark Security Agreement 2003#page6.tif
source=Citi IP Release-Trademark Security Agreement 2003#page?7 .tif
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS this
“Release”) is made as of March 14, 2014, Citicorp North America, Inc. in its capacity as
collateral agent (in such capacity, the “Collateral Agent”) pursuant to the Trademark Security
Agreement, dated February 26, 2003, among Crown Packaging Technology, Inc. (f/k/a Crown
Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation), the Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto (as
amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the
“Security Agreement”). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the
meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, the
Grantor collaterally pledged to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as
defined in the Credit Agreement), and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the
Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in, and a right of setoff against, and agreed to
assign, transfer and convey, upon demand made upon the occurrence and during the continuance
of an Event of Default without requiring further action by either party and to be effective upon
such demand (the “Security Interest”), all of the Grantor’s right, title and interest in, to and under
the Trademarks including those set forth on Schedule I hereto, all good will represented thereby,
and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (collectively, the “Trademark Collateral”);

WHEREAS the Security Agreement has been recorded with the Assignment
Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (“USPTO”) on March 12, 2003 at Reel 2682
and Frame 0189; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges full performance of the
Obligations under the Security Agreement and accordingly has agreed to release its Security
Interest in the Trademark Collateral and all Proceeds relating thereto, set forth in Schedule I
hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, cancels,
discharges and releases to the Grantor any and all goodwill, rights, title, interest, liens and
security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the
Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, without any warranty or recourse.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to
any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby re-assigns and re-transfers such rights, title or interest
to the Grantor, including, but not limited to, any and all rights to sue for and collect damages for
past infringements.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor’s authorized
representatives to: (a) record this Release with the USPTO and/or any other applicable
governmental office or Agency, and (b) file UCC financing statement amendments with the
applicable filing office in order to effectuate the release of the security interest of the Collateral
Agent in the Trademark Collateral.
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The Collateral Agent agrees take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor
and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance
(including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other
instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the
purposes of this Release, all at the expense of the Grantor.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of
the State of New York.

(signature page follows)
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IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be
executed and delivered by iis duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC,,
as Collateral Agent

Signature Page to Trademark Release ~ 2003 Security Agreement
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SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Receiving Party

Trademark

Serial No.

Filing Date

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

CCS

71199776

07/09/1924

0191514

11/11/1924

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

CROWN

71383721

09/28/1936

0343530

02/23/1937

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

DIOTITE

72105995

10/07/1960

0793865

08/10/1965

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

VAN DORN

72117153

04/03/1961

0730370

04/24/1962

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

Design

72169227

05/20/1963

0776307

09/01/1964

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

Design

72169228

05/20/1963

0774318

08/04/1964

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

Design

72176166

09/03/1963

0771113

06/09/1964

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

CONO

72294376

03/28/1968

0858738

10/22/1968

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

SURE-TWIST

72312228

11/14/1968

0875315

08/19/1969

10.

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

CC

72347217

12/29/1969

0934623

05/23/1972

11.

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

OBRIST-CAP

73083115

04/08/1976

1056611

01/18/1977

12.

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

RISDON

73119568

03/21/1977

1220548

12/21/1982

13.

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

OBRIST

73132435

06/30/1977

1113997

02/27/1979

14.

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

SAFERIM

73136106

08/01/1977

1100781

08/29/1978
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Receiving Party Trademark Serial No. Filing Date Reg. No. Reg. Date

15. Crown Cork & Seal DOUBLESAFE 73228003 08/17/1979 1200820 07/13/1982
Technologies
Corporation

16. Crown Cork & Seal YOUR PARTNER IN | 73241875 12/07/1979 1197455 06/08/1982
Technologies PACKAGING
Corporation

17. Crown Cork & Seal ZP & Design 73371627 06/25/1982 1265668 01/31/1984
Technologies
Corporation

18. Crown Cork & Seal ZELSNAP 73500944 09/24/1984 1449718 07/28/1987
Technologies
Corporation

19. Crown Cork & Seal ZS & Design 73501202 09/26/1984 1351704 07/30/1985
Technologies
Corporation

20. Crown Cork & Seal FRESHFILL 73503525 10/12/1984 1350325 07/23/1985
Technologies
Corporation

21. Crown Cork & Seal CROWN PARTS 73514470 12/20/1984 1380097 01/28/1986
Technologies YOUR MACHINERY
Corporation DESERVES

"GENUINE" CROWN
QUALITY & Design

22. Crown Cork & Seal BICAN 73653606 04/06/1987 1591870 04/17/1990
Technologies
Corporation

23. Crown Cork & Seal FERROLITE 74320437 10/07/1992 1956962 02/20/1996
Technologies
Corporation

24. Crown Cork & Seal CARNAUDMETALB | 74332908 11/19/1992 1944840 01/02/1996
Technologies OX & Design
Corporation

25. Crown Cork & Seal ZELSTYLE 74332924 11/19/1992 1780318 07/06/1993
Technologies
Corporation

26. Crown Cork & Seal CARNAUDMETALB | 74356081 02/05/1993 1947833 01/16/1996
Technologies OX
Corporation

27. Crown Cork & Seal POLYGUARD 74430966 08/30/1993 2130819 01/20/1998
Technologies
Corporation

28. Crown Cork & Seal ZELVALVE 74457330 11/08/1993 1966104 04/09/1996
Technologies
Corporation

29. Crown Cork & Seal OXYCAP 74467577 12/09/1993 2034078 01/28/1997
Technologies
Corporation

30. Crown Cork & Seal BEVGUARD 74499527 03/14/1994 1974100 05/14/1996
Technologies
Corporation
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Receiving Party Trademark Serial No. Filing Date Reg. No. Reg. Date
31. Crown Cork & Seal WORLD-CLASS 74586752 10/18/1994 2038086 02/18/1997
Technologies MANUFACTURING
Corporation BY
CARNAUDMETALB
OX & Design
32. Crown Cork & Seal Design 74586753 10/18/1994 2036366 02/11/1997
Technologies
Corporation
33. Crown Cork & Seal Design 74586754 10/18/1994 2029495 01/14/1997
Technologies
Corporation
34. Crown Cork & Seal VERI-GREEN 74710280 08/02/1995 2096396 09/16/1997
Technologies
Corporation
35. Crown Cork & Seal ORBIT 74714289 08/11/1995 2194506 10/13/1998
Technologies
Corporation
36. Crown Cork & Seal ORBIT & Design 74714674 08/14/1995 2194507 10/13/1998
Technologies
Corporation
37. Crown Cork & Seal ULTRA-SEAL 75390384 11/14/1997 2396192 10/17/2000
Technologies
Corporation
38. Crown Cork & Seal SINUSOIDAL 75414125 01/06/1998 2347564 05/02/2000
Technologies BRUSH
Corporation
39. Crown Cork & Seal COLORTOUCH 75429901 02/06/1998 2217415 01/12/1999
Technologies
Corporation
40. Crown Cork & Seal TRIMLINE 75478143 04/30/1998 2563989 04/23/2002
Technologies
Corporation
41. Crown Cork & Seal RISDON AMS & 75498100 06/08/1998 2409795 12/0572
Technologies Design
Corporation
42. Crown Cork & Seal RISDON AMS & 75506999 06/22/1998 2285025 10/12/1999
Technologies Design
Corporation
43. Crown Cork & Seal RISDON AMS & 75507679 06/22/1998 2409806 12/05/2000
Technologies Design
Corporation
44. Crown Cork & Seal COLORSEAL 75561108 09/29/1998 2419755 01/09/2001
Technologies
Corporation
45. Crown Cork & Seal MONOGUARD 75668646 03/25/1999
Technologies
Corporation
46. Crown Cork & Seal VERONA 75724654 06/09/1999 2409498 11/28/2000
Technologies
Corporation
47. Crown Cork & Seal STARCAP 75737974 06/24/1999 2438080 03/27/2001
Technologies
Corporation
TRADEMARK
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Receiving Party

Trademark

Serial No.

Filing Date

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

48.

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

NEXT
GENERATION

75749835

07/14/1999

2407342

11/21/2000

49.

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

STARCAPPER

75861137

11/30/1999

2561030

04/16/2002

50.

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

SUPEREND

75911389

02/07/2000

2666876

12/24/2002

51.

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

GUZZLER

75937796

03/07/2000

52.

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

IDEAL CLOSURE

76193942

01/12/2001

2743274

07/29/2003

53.

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

POLYCROWN

76262208

05/24/2001

2832477

04/13/2004

54.

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

BEVGUARD

76310495

09/06/2001

2763352

09/16/2003

55.

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

BEVGUARD PLUS

76310497

09/06/2001

2019324

01/18/2005

56.

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

PROMOGUARD

76338058

11/14/2001

57.

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

COLORPOUR

76438686

08/08/2002

2807326

01/20/2004

58.

Crown Cork & Seal
Technologies
Corporation

EOLE

76465127

11/07/2002

3077066

04/04/2006

RECORDED: 03/14/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0743




