CH \$1465.00 01915

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp North America, Inc.		03/14/2014	Collateral Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crown Packaging Technology, Inc
Street Address:	11535 South Central Avenue
City:	Alsip
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type		May May
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0191514	ccs
Registration Number:	0343530	CROWN
Registration Number:	0793865	DIOTITE
Registration Number:	0730370	VAN DORN
Registration Number:	0776307	
Registration Number:	0774318	
Registration Number:	0771113	
Registration Number:	0858738	CONO
Registration Number:	0875315	SURE-TWIST
Registration Number:	0934623	CC
Registration Number:	1056611	OBRIST-CAP
Registration Number:	1220548	RISDON
Registration Number:	1113997	OBRIST
Registration Number:	1100781	SAFERIM
Registration Number:	1200820	DOUBLESAFE
Registration Number:	1197455	YOUR PARTNER IN PACKAGING
Registration Number:	1265668	ZP
Registration Number:	1449718	ZELSNAP
Registration Number:	1351704	ZS
Registration Number:	1350325	FRESHFILL
กบบองจอ	•	DEEL • 005227 ED AME • 0724

900283125 REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0734

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1380097	CROWN PARTS YOUR MACHINERY DESERVES "GEN
Registration Number:	1591870	BICAN
Registration Number:	1956962	FERROLITE
Registration Number:	1944840	CARNAUDMETALBOX
Registration Number:	1780318	ZELSTYLE
Registration Number:	1947833	CARNAUDMETALBOX
Registration Number:	2130819	POLYGUARD
Registration Number:	1966104	ZELVALVE
Registration Number:	2034078	OXYCAP
Registration Number:	1974100	BEVGUARD
Registration Number:	2038086	WORLD-CLASS MANUFACTURING BY CARNAUDMETA
Registration Number:	2036366	
Registration Number:	2029495	
Registration Number:	2096396	VERI-GREEN
Registration Number:	2194506	ORBIT
Registration Number:	2194507	ORBIT
Registration Number:	2396192	ULTRA-SEAL
Registration Number:	2347564	SINUSOIDAL BRUSH
Registration Number:	2217415	COLORTOUCH
Registration Number:	2563989	TRIMLINE
Registration Number:	2409795	RISDON AMS
Registration Number:	2285025	RISDON AMS
Registration Number:	2409806	RISDON AMS
Registration Number:	2419755	COLORSEAL
Serial Number:	75668646	MONOGUARD
Registration Number:	2409498	VERONA
Registration Number:	2438080	STARCAP
Registration Number:	2407342	NEXT GENERATION
Registration Number:	2561030	STARCAPPER
Registration Number:	2666876	SUPEREND
Serial Number:	75937796	GUZZLER
Registration Number:	2743274	IDEAL CLOSURE
Registration Number:	2832477	POLYCROWN
Registration Number:	2763352	BEVGUARD
Registration Number:	2919324	BEVGUARD PLUS
Serial Number:	76338058	PROMOGUARD
Registration Number:	2807326	COLORPOUR
Registration Number:	3077066	EOLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508134848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 650-813-4800

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 240 W. El Camino Real

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94040-1499

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131527
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=Citi IP Release-Trademark Security Agreement 2003#page1.tif

source=Citi IP Release-Trademark Security Agreement 2003#page2.tif

source=Citi IP Release-Trademark Security Agreement 2003#page3.tif

source=Citi IP Release-Trademark Security Agreement 2003#page4.tif

source=Citi IP Release-Trademark Security Agreement 2003#page5.tif

source=Citi IP Release-Trademark Security Agreement 2003#page6.tif

source=Citi IP Release-Trademark Security Agreement 2003#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS this

"Release") is made as of March 14, 2014, Citicorp North America, Inc. in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 26, 2003, among Crown Packaging Technology, Inc. (f/k/a Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation), the Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, the Grantor collaterally pledged to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement), and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in, and a right of setoff against, and agreed to assign, transfer and convey, upon demand made upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default without requiring further action by either party and to be effective upon such demand (the "Security Interest"), all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks including those set forth on Schedule I hereto, all good will represented thereby, and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS the Security Agreement has been recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 12, 2003 at Reel 2682 and Frame 0189; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges full performance of the Obligations under the Security Agreement and accordingly has agreed to release its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral and all Proceeds relating thereto, set forth in Schedule I hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases to the Grantor any and all goodwill, rights, title, interest, liens and security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, without any warranty or recourse.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby re-assigns and re-transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor, including, but not limited to, any and all rights to sue for and collect damages for past infringements.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representatives to: (a) record this Release with the USPTO and/or any other applicable governmental office or Agency, and (b) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to effectuate the release of the security interest of the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral.

The Collateral Agent agrees take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of the Grantor.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

(signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., as Collateral Agent

By:

Title:

SCHEDULE I to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

	Receiving Party	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	CCS	71199776	07/09/1924	0191514	11/11/1924
2.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	CROWN	71383721	09/28/1936	0343530	02/23/1937
3.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	DIOTITE	72105995	10/07/1960	0793865	08/10/1965
4.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	VAN DORN	72117153	04/03/1961	0730370	04/24/1962
5.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	Design	72169227	05/20/1963	0776307	09/01/1964
6.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	Design	72169228	05/20/1963	0774318	08/04/1964
7.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	Design	72176166	09/03/1963	0771113	06/09/1964
8.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	CONO	72294376	03/28/1968	0858738	10/22/1968
9.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	SURE-TWIST	72312228	11/14/1968	0875315	08/19/1969
10.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	CC	72347217	12/29/1969	0934623	05/23/1972
11.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	OBRIST-CAP	73083115	04/08/1976	1056611	01/18/1977
12.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	RISDON	73119568	03/21/1977	1220548	12/21/1982
13.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	OBRIST	73132435	06/30/1977	1113997	02/27/1979
14.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	SAFERIM	73136106	08/01/1977	1100781	08/29/1978

	Receiving Party	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
15.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	DOUBLESAFE	73228003	08/17/1979	1200820	07/13/1982
16.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	YOUR PARTNER IN PACKAGING	73241875	12/07/1979	1197455	06/08/1982
17.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	ZP & Design	73371627	06/25/1982	1265668	01/31/1984
18.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	ZELSNAP	73500944	09/24/1984	1449718	07/28/1987
19.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	ZS & Design	73501202	09/26/1984	1351704	07/30/1985
20.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	FRESHFILL	73503525	10/12/1984	1350325	07/23/1985
21.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	CROWN PARTS YOUR MACHINERY DESERVES "GENUINE" CROWN QUALITY & Design	73514470	12/20/1984	1380097	01/28/1986
22.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	BICAN	73653606	04/06/1987	1591870	04/17/1990
23.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	FERROLITE	74320437	10/07/1992	1956962	02/20/1996
24.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	CARNAUDMETALB OX & Design	74332908	11/19/1992	1944840	01/02/1996
25.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	ZELSTYLE	74332924	11/19/1992	1780318	07/06/1993
26.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	CARNAUDMETALB OX	74356081	02/05/1993	1947833	01/16/1996
27.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	POLYGUARD	74430966	08/30/1993	2130819	01/20/1998
28.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	ZELVALVE	74457330	11/08/1993	1966104	04/09/1996
29.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	OXYCAP	74467577	12/09/1993	2034078	01/28/1997
30.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	BEVGUARD	74499527	03/14/1994	1974100	05/14/1996

	Receiving Party	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
31.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	WORLD-CLASS MANUFACTURING BY CARNAUDMETALB OX & Design	74586752	10/18/1994	2038086	02/18/1997
32.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	Design	74586753	10/18/1994	2036366	02/11/1997
33.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	Design	74586754	10/18/1994	2029495	01/14/1997
34.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	VERI-GREEN	74710280	08/02/1995	2096396	09/16/1997
35.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	ORBIT	74714289	08/11/1995	2194506	10/13/1998
36.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	ORBIT & Design	74714674	08/14/1995	2194507	10/13/1998
37.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	ULTRA-SEAL	75390384	11/14/1997	2396192	10/17/2000
38.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	SINUSOIDAL BRUSH	75414125	01/06/1998	2347564	05/02/2000
39.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	COLORTOUCH	75429901	02/06/1998	2217415	01/12/1999
40.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	TRIMLINE	75478143	04/30/1998	2563989	04/23/2002
41.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	RISDON AMS & Design	75498100	06/08/1998	2409795	12/05/2
42.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	RISDON AMS & Design	75506999	06/22/1998	2285025	10/12/1999
43.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	RISDON AMS & Design	75507679	06/22/1998	2409806	12/05/2000
44.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	COLORSEAL	75561108	09/29/1998	2419755	01/09/2001
45.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	MONOGUARD	75668646	03/25/1999		
46.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	VERONA	75724654	06/09/1999	2409498	11/28/2000
47.	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	STARCAP	75737974	06/24/1999	2438080	03/27/2001

	Receiving Party	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
48.	Crown Cork & Seal	NEXT	75749835	07/14/1999	2407342	11/21/2000
	Technologies	GENERATION				
	Corporation					
49.	Crown Cork & Seal	STARCAPPER	75861137	11/30/1999	2561030	04/16/2002
	Technologies					
	Corporation					
50.	Crown Cork & Seal	SUPEREND	75911389	02/07/2000	2666876	12/24/2002
	Technologies					
	Corporation					
51.	Crown Cork & Seal	GUZZLER	75937796	03/07/2000		
	Technologies					
	Corporation					
52.	Crown Cork & Seal	IDEAL CLOSURE	76193942	01/12/2001	2743274	07/29/2003
	Technologies					
	Corporation					
53.	Crown Cork & Seal	POLYCROWN	76262208	05/24/2001	2832477	04/13/2004
	Technologies					
	Corporation					
54.	Crown Cork & Seal	BEVGUARD	76310495	09/06/2001	2763352	09/16/2003
	Technologies					
	Corporation					
55.	Crown Cork & Seal	BEVGUARD PLUS	76310497	09/06/2001	2919324	01/18/2005
	Technologies					
	Corporation					
56.	Crown Cork & Seal	PROMOGUARD	76338058	11/14/2001		
	Technologies					
	Corporation					
57.	Crown Cork & Seal	COLORPOUR	76438686	08/08/2002	2807326	01/20/2004
	Technologies					
	Corporation					
58.	Crown Cork & Seal	EOLE	76465127	11/07/2002	3077066	04/04/2006
	Technologies					
	Corporation					

RECORDED: 03/14/2014